PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Claus	03/07/2006
Wayne S. Wong	03/17/2006
Carina Reisin	03/07/2006
Stephen H. Jang	04/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11401529	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714.247.8516

Email: rebecca.smith@amo-inc.com Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1700 E. St. Andrew Place

Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Catlin

Total Attachments: 4

source=27600CIPassignment#page1.tif source=27600CIPassignment#page2.tif source=27600CIPassignment#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0898**

500113118

source=27600CIPassignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael J. Claus, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Newport Coast, California; Wayne S. Wong, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Irvine, California; Carina Reisin, a citizen of Israel, residing in Tustin, California; and Stephen H. Jang, a citizen of the United States, residing in Irvine, California, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in THE APPLICATION OF A SYSTEM PARAMETER AS A METHOD AND MECHANISM FOR CONTROLLING EYE CHAMBER STABILITY as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/401,529 filed April 10, 2006; and

AND WHEREAS, **Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application; and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	I SIM	d and seal this	<u>7</u> 72 day of
	Michael J. Claus		
State of California County of Orange On this day of Mache personally appeared which the basis of subscribed to the within instrument authorized capacity, and that by hupon behalf of which the person acted	r satistactory evidence t nd acknowledged to me his signature on the ins	o be the person v e that he execute rument the perso	ed the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SEAL:	COMM. Notary Pub ORANGE	SMITH #1554898 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 174 day of Wavne S. Wong
State of California County of Orange On this // day of // 2006, before me, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity
with the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. R. L. SMITH COMM. #1554898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of March, 2006. Carina Reisin
County of Orange On this day of, 2006, before me, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. R. L. SMITH COMM. #1564898 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Feb 25, 2009

Docket No. 27600CIP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
Stephen H Jang
State of California
County of Orange J
On this day of, 2006, before me, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL:

PATENT REEL: 017749 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 06/08/2006